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CHAP. 2 

Test Process 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 PCSL  



CHAP. 3 

Tested Software 

Vendor Software Version 

AegisLab AegisLab Antivirus Free 2.1.7 build 28785 

Alibaba Ali Money Shield 1.1.4 

Anguanjia Security Manager 4.9.3 

Ariasecure Bornaria Mobile Security 1.5.78 

AVAST avast! Mobile Security Free 4.0.7870 

AVG AVG Antivirus FREE 4.2 - 758128018-8608-4037 

Avira Avira Antivirus Security 3.6 build no.3082 

Baidu Baidu Mobile Security V5.9.0 

Bitdefender Bitdefender Antivirus Free 2.19.194 

BullGuard BullGuard Mobile Security 14.0.9.30 

Cheetah CM Security 2.1.0.1988 

COMODO COMODO Mobile Security 2.6.3 

Dr.Web Dr.Web anti-virus Light 9.00.1(0) 

DU Apps Studio DU Security Booster 2.1.0 

ESET ESET Mobile Security & Antivirus Free 3.0.1173.0-15 

F-Secure F-Secure Mobile Security 9.2.15539 FS_GP 

G DATA G DATA Internet Security For Android 25.6.3.99023184 

IKARUS IKARUS mobile.security Free 1.7.21 

Kaspersky Kaspersky Internet Security 11.5.4.836 

Lenovo Lenovo SECUREit V6.2.0.2913 

Malwarebytes Malwarebytes Anti-Malware Mobile v1.05.0.9000(90) 

McAfee McAfee Mobile Security V4.2.0.699 

PSafe PSafe Total V1.6.5.1005 

Qihoo 360 360 Mobile Safe V5.3.5.1041 

Qihoo 360 360 Mobile Security V1.4.1.1009 

Quick Heal Quick Heal Mobile Security 1.01.070 

Sophos Sophos Mobile Security 3.5.1324(9) 

Symantec Norton Mobile Security Free 3.8.8.1734 

Tencent Tencent Mobile Security Manager 5.2.0 Build 2919 

Trend Micro Trend Micro Mobile Security Free 6.0.0.1447 

Webroot Webroot SecureAnywhere Mobile 3.6.0.6637 

Zoner Zoner AntiVirus Free 1.8.4 
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CHAP. 4 

Test Result  

Software             Malware Undetected Detected Detection % 

G DATA Internet Security For Android 2039 0 2039 100.000% 

Avira Antivirus Security 2039 5 2034 99.755% 

Kaspersky Internet Security 2039 5 2034 99.755% 

BullGuard Mobile Security 2039 6 2033 99.706% 

ESET Mobile Security & Antivirus Free 2039 6 2033 99.706% 

Bitdefender Antivirus Free 2039 9 2030 99.559% 

avast! Mobile Security Free 2039 13 2026 99.362% 

Quick Heal Mobile Security 2039 15 2024 99.264% 

Trend Micro Mobile Security Free 2039 15 2024 99.264% 

CM Security 2039 25 2014 98.774% 

360 Mobile Security 2039 25 2014 98.774% 

IKARUS mobile.security Free 2039 28 2011 98.627% 

360 Mobile Safe 2039 31 2008 98.480% 

Security Manager 2039 34 2005 98.333% 

Tencent Mobile Security Manager 2039 37 2002 98.185% 

COMODO Mobile Security 2039 39 2000 98.087% 

Baidu Mobile Security 2039 50 1989 97.548% 

DU Security Booster 2039 52 1987 97.450% 

F-Secure Mobile Security 2039 86 1953 95.782% 

PSafe Total 2039 118 1921 94.213% 

AVG Antivirus FREE 2039 125 1914 93.870% 

Malwarebytes Anti-Malware Mobile 2039 129 1910 93.673% 

Webroot SecureAnywhere Mobile 2039 133 1906 93.477% 

Ali Money Shield 2039 140 1899 93.134% 

Bornaria Mobile Security 2039 148 1891 92.742% 

Norton Mobile Security Free 2039 174 1865 91.466% 

Dr.Web anti-virus Light 2039 209 1830 89.750% 

Lenovo SECUREit 2039 258 1781 87.347% 

AegisLab Antivirus Free 2039 338 1701 83.423% 

Zoner AntiVirus Free 2039 481 1558 76.410% 

McAfee Mobile Security 2039 778 1261 61.844% 

Sophos Mobile Security 2039 1489 550 26.974% 
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Remarks: Final Score= (Detection %)*100-0.1*FP 

Software Detection % FP Final Score Rank 

BullGuard Mobile Security 99.706% 0 99.706 1 

ESET Mobile Security & Antivirus Free 99.706% 0 99.706 1 

G DATA Internet Security For Android 100.000% 3 99.700 3 

Bitdefender Antivirus Free 99.559% 0 99.559 4 

Avira Antivirus Security 99.755% 3 99.455 5 

Kaspersky Internet Security 99.755% 3 99.455 5 

Trend Micro Mobile Security Free 99.264% 0 99.264 7 

Quick Heal Mobile Security 99.264% 2 99.064 8 

avast! Mobile Security Free 99.362% 4 98.962 9 

CM Security 98.774% 0 98.774 10 

360 Mobile Security 98.774% 1 98.674 11 

360 Mobile Safe 98.480% 1 98.380 12 

Security Manager 98.333% 0 98.333 13 

Tencent Mobile Security Manager 98.185% 0 98.185 14 

COMODO Mobile Security 98.087% 1 97.987 15 

Baidu Mobile Security 97.548% 0 97.548 16 

DU Security Booster 97.450% 0 97.450 17 

IKARUS mobile.security Free 98.627% 12 97.427 18 

F-Secure Mobile Security 95.782% 0 95.782 19 

AVG Antivirus FREE 93.870% 0 93.870 20 

PSafe Total 94.213% 4 93.813 21 

Malwarebytes Anti-Malware Mobile 93.673% 2 93.473 22 

Webroot SecureAnywhere Mobile 93.477% 2 93.277 23 

Ali Money Shield 93.134% 0 93.134 24 

Bornaria Mobile Security 92.742% 0 92.742 25 

Norton Mobile Security Free 91.466% 0 91.466 26 

Dr.Web anti-virus Light 89.750% 0 89.750 27 

Lenovo SECUREit 87.347% 0 87.347 28 

AegisLab Antivirus Free 83.423% 3 83.123 29 

Zoner AntiVirus Free 76.410% 0 76.410 30 

McAfee Mobile Security 61.844% 1 61.744 31 

Sophos Mobile Security 26.974% 0 26.974 32 
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CHAP. 5 

Monthly Award 

Software Score 2014.11  

BullGuard Mobile Security 99.706 

 

ESET Mobile Security & Antivirus Free 99.706 

G DATA Internet Security For Android 99.700 

Bitdefender Antivirus Free 99.559 

Avira Antivirus Security 99.455 

Kaspersky Internet Security 99.455 

Trend Micro Mobile Security Free 99.264 

Quick Heal Mobile Security 99.064 

avast! Mobile Security Free 98.962 

CM Security 98.774 

360 Mobile Security 98.674 

360 Mobile Safe 98.380 

Security Manager 98.333 

Tencent Mobile Security Manager 98.185 

COMODO Mobile Security 97.987 

 

Baidu Mobile Security 97.548 

DU Security Booster 97.450 

IKARUS mobile.security Free 97.427 

F-Secure Mobile Security 95.782 

AVG Antivirus FREE 93.870 

 

PSafe Total 93.813 

Malwarebytes Anti-Malware Mobile 93.473 

Webroot SecureAnywhere Mobile 93.277 

Ali Money Shield 93.134 

Bornaria Mobile Security 92.742 

Norton Mobile Security Free 91.466 

Dr.Web anti-virus Light 89.750 

TESTED 

Lenovo SECUREit 87.347 

AegisLab Antivirus Free 83.123 

Zoner AntiVirus Free 76.410 

McAfee Mobile Security 61.744 

Sophos Mobile Security 26.974 
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CHAP. 6 

Information 
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Rights Statement 
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CHAP. 8 
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